

The background is a solid green color with a subtle pattern of overlapping, semi-transparent leaf shapes. The leaves are oriented in various directions, creating a sense of depth and texture. The overall effect is a lush, naturalistic green background.

# **BAB IX**

## **ACTIVITY BASED COSTING**

# TARIF OVERHEAD TUNGGAL

- Tarif        =  $160.000.000 / 40.000$   
              = 4.000 / jkl

# Harga pokok produksi

	SS-500	SS-600
Biaya utama	600.000.000	2.000.000.000
BOP		
SS-500 (4.000x6.000)	24.000.000	
SS-600 (4.000x34.000)		136.000.000
Total biaya produksi	624.000.000	2.136.000.000
Jumlah produksi	4.000 unit	16.000 unit
HP/unit	Rp 156.000	Rp 133.500

# TARIF OVERHEAD DEPARTEMEN

- Tarif Pabrik     $= 120.000.000 / 24.000$   
                               $= \text{Rp } 5.000 / \text{jam mesin}$
- Tarif Perakitan         $= 40.000.000 / 25.000$   
                                       $= \text{Rp } 1.600 / \text{jam kerja}$

# Harga pokok produksi

	SS-500	SS-600
Biaya utama	600.000.000	2.000.000.000
BOP		
SS-500 (4.000x5000) + (1.000 x 1.600)	21.600.000	
SS-600 (20.000x5.000)+(24.000x1.600)		138.400.000
Total biaya produksi	621.600.000	2.138.400.000
Jumlah produksi	4.000 unit	16.000 unit
HP/unit	Rp 155.400	Rp 133.650

# TARIF OVERHEAD BERDASAR ABC

Batch level		Unit level	
Penyetelan	40.000.000	Daya listrik	40.000.000
Penanganan persediaan	60.000.000	Pengujian	20.000.000
Total	100.000.000	Total	60.000.000
Putaran produksi	50	Jam kerja langsung	40.000
Tarif per putaran	2.000.000	Tarif per JKL	1.500

	SS-500	SS-600
Biaya utama	600.000.000	2.000.000.000
BOP		
Batch-level		
40 x 2.000.000	80.000.000	
10 x 2.000.000		20.000.000
Unit-level		
6.000 x 1.500	9.000.000	
34.000 x 1.500		51.000.000
Total biaya produksi	689.000.000	2.071.000.000
Jumlah produksi	4.000 unit	16.000 unit
HP/unit	Rp 172.250	Rp 129.437,5



# PERBANDINGAN HP

	SS-500	SS-600
ABC	172.250	129.437,5
TRADISIONAL		
Tarif Tunggal	156.000	133.500
Tarif Departemen	155.400	133.650